

Agenda - Final

Major Projects & Smart Government

Tuesday, October 27, 2020	1:00 PM	Council Chambers, Room 300
	Councilmember Wendell Young Councilmember Jan-Michele Kearney	
	Councilmember David Mann	
	Councilmember Chris Seelbach	
	Chairperson Greg Landsman	

ROLL CALL

PRESENTATIONS

"Western Hills Viaduct Replacement Update" by John Brazina, DOTE

"Public Comment re: Fare-Free Streetcar" by Travis Jeric

AGENDA

- 1. <u>202001815</u> RESOLUTION (LEGISLATIVE) submitted by Paula Boggs Muething, Interim City Manager, on 10/14/2020, DECLARING the intent to appropriate to public use property required for the construction of stormwater sewer pipes and associated appurtenances, equipment, and facilities as part of the Delta Avenue - Widman Place Drainage Improvement Project.
 - <u>Sponsors:</u> City Manager
 - Attachments: Transmittal

Resolution

Attachment A

Easements Drawings

<u>202001871</u> MOTION, submitted by Councilmember Seelbach, WE MOVE that the Equity, Inclusion, Youth & the Arts Committee be moved to 3PM on Tuesday's in the A week beginning on Tuesday, November 10, 2020.
<u>Sponsors:</u> Seelbach

Attachments: Motion

3.	<u>202002020</u>	RESOLUTION, submitted by Mayor Cranley, EXPRESSING the suppo of the Mayor and Cincinnati City Council for the City Administration to proceed without delay to establish a program to provide financial relief qualified low-income residential customers experiencing COVID-19-related economic hardship by forgiving delinquent water service and City of Cincinnati stormwater charges accumulated during the COVID-19 crisis between March 1 to September 30, 2020.	
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Cranley	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Transmittal	

Resolution

- 4. 202001887 ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager, on 10/21/2020, AUTHORIZING the City Manager to execute a Quitclaim Deed in favor of the State of Ohio, Department of Transportation, to convey land adjacent to Interstate 75 in the Queensgate neighborhood of Cincinnati in connection with transportation improvement project HAM 75-00.22.
 - <u>Sponsors:</u> City Manager
 - Attachments: Transmittal

Ordinance

Attachment A

Attachment B

5. 202001992 ORDINANCE submitted by Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager, on 10/21/2020, ACCEPTING and CONFIRMING the dedication of permanent easements to public use for the construction, maintenance, repair, and replacement of storm sewers and appurtenances over and across the property owned by Children's Hospital Medical Center, an Ohio non-profit corporation, located at 5642 Hamilton Avenue in College Hill neighborhood of Cincinnati, in accordance with the plat entitled "Easement for storm sewer-Kings Run Watershed."

<u>Sponsors:</u> City Manager

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Transmittal</u>

<u>Ordinance</u>

Map Attachment

ADJOURNMENT